STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 411 30005232 PROVISIONAL PERMIT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: SCOTT M MARSH

PO BOX 4058

HELENA, MT 59604-4058

MICHELLE MARSH PO BOX 4058

HELENA, MT 59604-4058

Priority Date: FEBRUARY 19, 2003 at 11:40 A.M.

Enforceable Priority Date: FEBRUARY 19, 2003 at 11:40 A.M.

Purpose (use): DOMESTIC

LAWN AND GARDEN

STOCK

Maximum Flow Rate: 15.00 GPM
Maximum Volume: 3.58 AC-FT

Maximum Acres: 1.00

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

Source Type: GROUNDWATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

1 SENENW 14 11N 4W LEWIS AND CLARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Flow Rate: 15.00 GPM

Diversion Means: WELL

Subdivision: LONE MOUNTAIN MINOR SUBD#2 TRACT/LOT: 3

Well Depth: 220.00 FEET Static Water Level: 38.00 FEET Casing Diameter: 4.00 INCHES

Flowing: NO

Well Location: 205 SAGE COULEE RD

Purpose (Use): DOMESTIC

Households: 1

Volume: 1.00 AC-FT

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

ID Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

1 SENENW 14 11N 4W LEWIS AND CLARK

Subdivision: LONE MOUNTAIN MINOR SUBD#2 TRACT/LOT 4

Purpose (Use): LAWN AND GARDEN

Volume: 2.50 AC-FT

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u> <u>Acres Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u>

1 1.00 SENENW 14 11N 4W LEWIS AND CLARK

Subdivision: LONE MOUNTAIN MINOR SUBD#2 TRACT/LOT 4

Total: 1.00

Purpose (Use): STOCK
Volume: 0.08 AC-FT

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u> Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec <u>Sec</u> **Twp** 1

Rge County
4W LEWIS AND CLARK 11N 14 SENENW

LONE MOUNTAIN MINOR SUBD#2 TRACT/LOT 4 **Subdivision:**

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED IN CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 3021578.

LOCATED AT 265 SAGE COULEE RD, HELENA MT

05-1994-14-2-01-01-0000 - Y Geocodes/Valid:

Remarks:

REISSUED RIGHT

THE RIGHT ISSUED ON 08/15/2003 WAS REISSUED. THE RIGHT WAS REISSUED BECAUSE THE TEMPORARY DESIGNATION OF THE NORTH HILLS CONTROLLED GROUNDWATER AREA EXPIRED ON 04/25/2010.

PRIVATE AGREEMENT

THERE IS A PRIVATE AGREEMENT BETWEEN INDIVIDUALS WHICH HAS BEEN PLACED IN THE FILE BUT IS NOT NECESSARILY RECOGNIZED BY THIS DEPARTMENT.